In-state Cost

Out-of-State Cost
Room/Board

Amount of People Enrolled
Student to Faculty Ratio
Acceptance Rate

University of Kentucky (UK)

$11,922.00
$28,046.00
$12,858.00
29,781

171

91%

Western Kentucky University Eastern Kentucky University University of Louisville

$10,202.00
$25,512.00
$8,104.00
20,271

18:1

94%

$9,296.00
$19,074.00
$9,624.00
16,881
16:1

86%

$11,264.00
$26,286.00
$8,700.00
21,579
15:1

73%

Murray State University

8,820
23,820
8.906
10,495
15:1
85%



