	University of Kentucky (UK)	Western Kentucky University	Eastern Kentucky University	University of Louisville	Murray State University
In-state Cost	\$11,922.00	\$10,202.00	\$9,296.00	\$11,264.00	8,820
Out-of-State Cost	\$28,046.00	\$25,512.00	\$19,074.00	\$26,286.00	23,820
Room/Board	\$12,858.00	\$8,104.00	\$9,624.00	\$8,700.00	8.906
Amount of People Enrolled	29,781	20,271	16,881	21,579	10,495
Student to Faculty Ratio	17:1	18:1	16:1	15:1	15:1
Acceptance Rate	91%	94%	86%	73%	85%